

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal Diary No(s). 25269/2016

PUSHPENDER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(With application (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.)

Date : 16/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manmeet Arora, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The appellant is at liberty to file evidence of PW-25.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER