

**SECTION II – C
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 2957 OF 2017

(Application for Bail)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 8553 OF 2016

PHOOLWATI ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
STATE NCT OF DELHI ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th October, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice returnable within eight weeks.

Tag with Criminal Appeal Nos.938-939 of 2016."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent through Registered A.D. Post.

It is submitted that as per tracking report(copy enclosed), show cause notice has been delivered to the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the sole respondent, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete by way of Tracking Report.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 10.02.2017 filed application for grant of regular bail with Affidavit along with Annexures A-1 to A-3 and the same has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 2957 of 2017. (Copy of the same has been tagged with SLP paper books)

The application above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 21st day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rahul