

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 3043-3044/2017 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 938-939/2016

PUSHPENDER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(For interim bail and office report)

WITH

CrI.M.P.No.2957 in SLP(CrI) No. 8553/2016

(With appln.(s) for bail and Office Report)

Date : 27/02/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kaveeta Wadia,Adv.
Mrs.Manmeet Arora,Adv.
Mr. Rishab Bansal,Adv.
Mr.Shashank Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CrI.M.P.No.3043-3044 of 2017 in CrI.A.Nos.938-939/2016

Heard.

The appellant-Pushpender is granted interim bail for a period of six weeks to the satisfaction of the Additional Session Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi. At the end of six weeks from the date of his release, the appellant will surrender back, failing which he will be taken into custody.

CrI.M.Petitions are, accordingly, disposed of.

CrI.M.P.NO. 2957 of 2017 in SLP(CrI.)No.8553 of 2016

Heard.

The petitioner-Phoolwati is granted bail subject to her furnishing bail bonds in a sum of Rs.20,000/- (Rupees twenty thousand) with two sureties in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Additional Session Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi, unless required in connection with any other case.

CrI.Misc. Petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master