

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... of 2017
CRLMP No(s). 6701/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/10/2015
in CRA No. 160/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

R. HARSHINDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 24/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.
Ms. Manmeet A., Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Tag the special leave petition along with Criminal Appeal
NO(s). 938-939 of 2016.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER