

@ITEM NO.36

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIC
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 938-939/2016

PUSHPENDER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 8553/2016

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3527/2017

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 05/05/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shashank Tripathi,Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anubha Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-i,Adv.

Null,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Crl. Appeal Nos. 938-939/2016

Await original record from the trial court. Reminder be sent.

List again on 27 th

of July, 2017.

â- | .2

Item No. 36

: 2 :

SLP(Crl.) No. 8553/2016

Service is complete on the sole respondent, but none has entered appearance on his behalf.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected matters become ready.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)

Registrar