

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No(s). 938-939/2016

PUSHPENDER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) No. 3527/2017 (II-C)
(Crl.M.P.No.73355/2017-FOR GRANT OF BAIL)

(Only Crl.M.P.No. 73355 of 2017 in SLP (Crl.)No.3527 of 2017 to be listed before Hon'ble court on 04.09.2017)

Date : 04-09-2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Appellant(s) Mr. Rishab Bansal,Adv.
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR
Mr. Shashank Tripathi,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Saini,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.Mr. Rupesh Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Anubha Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-i, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Application for bail is dismissed.

The special leave petition along with appeals may be listed for hearing on Tuesday, the 24th October, 2017.(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER