

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 938-939/2016

PUSHPENDER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE

Respondent(s)

WITH Diary No(s). 34280/2017 (II-C)

(With Interim Relief and IA No.114214/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.114221/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.114217/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Shashank T., Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu Palo, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar-i, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post tomorrow i.e. Tuesday, the 14th November, 2017.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER