

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 938-939/2016

PUSHPENDER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE ETC.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY D.NO. 34280/2017 IS LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER)

WITH SLP(Crl.)NO..... of 2017 (Diary No(s). 34280/2017) (II-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114214/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.114221/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.114217/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manmeet Arora,Adv.
 Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR
 Mr. Rishabh Bansal,Adv.
 Mr. Shashank Tripathi,Adv.
 Mr. Keshav Sehgal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta,Adv.
 Mr. Shailender Saini,Adv.
 Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-i, AOR
Mr. Rupesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Trilochan Ravi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl.)NO..... of 2017 (Diary No(s). 34280/2017):

Heard.

Delay condoned. Leave granted.

Tag along with Crl.A.No(s).938-939 of 2017.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER