

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 938-939/2016

PUSHPENDER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Only application for bail in CrI.Appeal 2025/2017 to be listed)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 2025/2017 (II-C)

(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 131494/2018)

Date : 24-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR
Ms. Monmem Arora, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-I, AOR
Mr. Anupam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Raj, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr .Adv.
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. G. Uushashri, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Application for bail along with the appeals for
hearing on Monday after two weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER