

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 938-939/2016

PUSHPENDER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 3527/2017 (II-C)

SLP(Cr1) No. 8553/2016 (II-C)

Cr1.A. No. 2025/2017 (II-C)
(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 131494/2018)

Date : 22-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manmeet Arora, Adv.
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.
Mr. M.P.Gupta, Adv.
Ms. G.Ushasri, Adv.
Mr. B.V.Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-i, AOR
Mr. Anupam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Rajput, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these petitions on Monday i.e. 26.11.2018.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER