

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3 SECTION II-C
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal Nos.938-939/2016

PUSHPENDER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (Cr1) No.3527/2017 (II-C)

(IA No.49106/2021 - FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) - LISTED

Date : 28-04-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
G. Usha Shri, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Chava, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-I, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is presently enjoying the benefit of furlough and upon expiry of the period of furlough, the petitioner shall surrender.

List this matter for final disposal in the last week of July 2021.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER