

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 938-939/2016

PUSHPENDER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 49106/2021 IN CONNECTED SLP(CRL.) NO. 3527/2017)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 3527/2017 (II-C)

(IA No. 49106/2021 - SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE))

Date : 19-08-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. K. M. Nataraj, ASG
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-i, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No.49106/2021 seeking suspension of sentence is
allowed.Let the petitioner be produced before the concerned Court
within three days from the receipt of this order and the Trial
Court shall release the petitioner on bail subject to such
conditions as the Trial Court may deem appropriate.Let the matters be listed before the appropriate Court on
17.11.2021.(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER