

ITEM NO.105

Court 2 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 938-939/2016

PUSHPENDER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 8553/2016 (II-C)

( IA No. 17306/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No. 18360/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 18359/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No. 18361/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3527/2017 (II-C)

(IA No. 7555/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 7554/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-02-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. K. M. Nataraj, ASG  
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Juneja, Adv.  
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-i, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned to 15.02.2022.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER